

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

First Appeal No. 852 of 2024

Nandini w/o. Sandesh Manjrekar and
others ... Appellants
V/s.
Union of India ... Respondents

With
First Appeal No. 1471 of 2025

Nirmala Jiyalal Gupta ... Appellants
V/s.
Union of India ... Respondents

With
First Appeal No. 1473 of 2025

Singh Bindumati K. ... Appellant
V/s.
Union of India ... Respondents

With
First Appeal No. 1468 of 2025

Smt. Anita Dipak Patil and anr. ... Appellant
V/s.
Union of India ... Respondents

Mr. Vasant More	Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. Niranjan Shimpi	Advocate for the Respondents in FA No.1468/25 and FA 852/24.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 19th September 2025.

P.C. :

Learned Advocate Shimpi has got instructions to appear in First Appeal No.852/2024 and First Appeal No.1468/25.

2. Let us wait for appearance on behalf of Respondents in other matters. The Appellant is allowed to file compilation. Stand over to **15th October 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)