

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1468 OF 2025

Anita Dipak Patil and Another

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India

...Respondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 852 OF 2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1471 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1473 OF 2025

Mr. Niranjana Prabhakar Shimpi i/b Ms. Bhagyashri Waghmare for Respondent-UOI.
Mr. Vasant More for Appellant.
Ms. Samiksha Kanani, Ms. Gayatri Naik for Respondent in FA No. 1471 of 2025 and FA No. 1473 of 2025.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Appellants submits that the Appellant who is present in person seeks to change the lawyer and papers have been returned.
2. Stand over to **23rd June, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]